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1995  WISCONSIN  ACT  362
AN ACT to amend 101.96; and to create 101.91 (3) and 101.92 (1m) of the statutes; relating to: standards for pier

construction of new manufactured homes and granting rule−making authority

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.  101.91 (3) of the statutes is created to
read:

101.91 (3)  “Mobile home park” has the meaning giv-
en in s. 66.058 (1) (e).

SECTION 2.  101.92 (1m) of the statutes is created to
read:

101.92 (1m)  Shall promulgate rules prescribing
minimum installation standards for pier installation of
new manufactured homes.  The rules shall be consistent
with the standards for pier installation established by the
American National Standards Institute and the manufac-
tured housing industry trade organizations.

SECTION 3.  101.96 of the statutes is amended to read:
101.96  Advisory committee.  The department shall

appoint an advisory committee of 5 11 members to re-

view the rules and standards for manufactured homes and
mobile homes and for pier installation of new manufac-
tured homes and recommend changes.  The committee
shall be composed of 2 members representing the
manufactured home or mobile home industry, 2 public 2
manufacturers of manufactured homes, 2 members rep-
resenting pier installers, one member representing mo-
bile home park licensees, 3  members representing the
public interest and one member from the department.
The committee shall submit an annual report to the de-
partment and to the department of health and social ser-
vices.  The annual report shall include recommended
changes in this subchapter reflecting amendments to 42
USC 5401 to 5425 and rules and regulations issued under
42 USC 5401 to 5425.  This section does not apply after
June 30, 1999.

*   Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES 1993−94: Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over
the governor’s partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication
as designated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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